Further detail provided in the ANZ Half Year 2016 consolidated Financial Report page 14. Note: Adjusted pro forma has not been adjusted for FX

1H15 SPECIFIED ITEMS

o Esanda (+$45m) pro-forma
adjustment removes the results of
that business

o Restructuring costs (-$7m)

1H16 SPECIFIED ITEMS

o Software capitalisation policy application
changes (-$441m)

o Restructuring costs (-$101m)

o Asian Minority Investments impairment &
gain (-$231m)

o Esanda (+$56m) pro-forma adjustment to
remove the operating results of that
business and gain on sale

2,78256

3,4993,6383,676

Esanda Dealer
Finance sale

1H16 cash
profit

(231)

Asian minority
investments

Restructuring

(101)

Software
cap changes

1H16 pro
forma

1H15 pro
forma

(139)

Operating
Perfornance

1H15 specified
items

(38)

(441)

1H15 cash
profit

Financial performance – specific items

4

$m
1H16 vs 1H15 (PCP)

March 2016 Half Year March 2015 Half Year Mar 16 pro forma v.
Mar 15

Cash
profit

Software
cap

change

Asian
minority

inv’s.

Restruct-
uring

Esanda
Dealer

Finance

Adjusted
pro forma

Cash
profit

Restruct-
uring

Esanda
Dealer

Finance

Adj pro
forma
pre FX

FX
impact

Adj pro
forma fx

adj

Cash
profit

Adj pro
forma
pre FX

Adj pro
forma
Fx adj

Revenue 10,316  -  231  -  (109) 10,438  10,195  -  (155) 10,040  226 10,266  1.2% 4.0% 1.7%

Expenses (5,479) 629  -  138  11  (4,701) (4,603) 10  21  (4,572) (115) (4,687) 19.0% 2.8% 0.3%

PBP 4,837  629  231  138  (98) 5,737  5,592  10  (134) 5,468  111  5,579  -13.5% 4.9% 2.8%

Provisions  (918) -  -  -  13  (905) (510) -  69  (441) (5) (446) 80.0% large large

PBT 3,919  629  231  138  (85) 4,832  5,082  10  (65) 5,027  106  5,133  -22.9% -3.9% -5.9%

Tax & NCI (1,137) (188) -  (37)  29  (1,333) (1,406) (3) 20  (1,389) (27) (1,416) -19.1% -4.0% -5.9%

Cash profit 2,782  441  231  101  (56) 3,499  3,676  7  (45) 3,638  79  3,717   -24.3% -3.8% -5.9%

2,78256

3,4993,5073,540

Esanda Dealer
Finance sale

1H16 cash
profit

1H16 pro
forma

(441)

Software
cap changes

Restructuring Asian minority
investments

(101) (231)

Operating
Performance

(8)

2H15 cash
profit

2H15 pro
forma

1H15 specified
items

(33)

Financial performance – specific items

5

$m
1H16 vs 2H15 (HOH)

March 2016 Half Year September 2015 Half Year Mar 16 pro forma v.
Sep 15

Cash
profit

Software
cap

change

Asian
minority

inv’s.

Restruct-
uring

Esanda
Dealer

Finance

Adjusted
pro forma

Cash
profit

Restruct-
uring

Esanda
Dealer

Finance

Adj pro
forma
pre FX

FX
impact

Adj pro
forma fx

adj

Cash
profit

Adj pro
forma
pre FX

Adj pro
forma
Fx adj

Revenue 10,316  -  231  -  (109) 10,438  10,342  -  (151) 10,191  135  10,326  -0.3% 2.4% 1.1%

Expenses (5,479) 629  -  138  11  (4,701) (4,775) 21  22  (4,732) (37) (4,769) 14.7% -0.7% -1.4%

PBP 4,837  629  231  138  (98) 5,737  5,567  21  (129) 5,459  98  5,557  -13.1% 5.1% 3.2%

Provisions  (918) -  -  -  13  (905) (695) -  61  (634) (8) (642) 32.1% 42.7% 41.0%

PBT 3,919  629  231  138  (85) 4,832  4,872  21  (68) 4,825  90  4,915  -19.6% 0.1% -1.7%

Tax & NCI (1,137) (188) -  (37)  29  (1,333) (1,332) (6) 20  (1,318) (27) (1,345) -14.6% 1.1% -0.9%

Cash profit 2,782  441  231  101  (56) 3,499  3,540  15  (48) 3,507  63  3,570   -21.4% -0.2% -2.0%

Specified items 1H16 – All above the line

6

56

(231)

(101)

(441)

(717)

Partnerships Restructure
Zero

Timing of
expenses

PROFIT IMPACT

Marginal

Timing of
Expenses

Positive

Negative

Total

1H16($m)

CET1 IMPACTS

P&L IMPACTS

Esanda Dealer
Finance sale

Pro-forma
adjustment to
remove the

operating results of
that business and

gain on sale

Zero

One time OOI
impact

Asian Minority
Investments

AMMB Impairment
charge; Bank of
Tianjin gain on

cessation of equity
accounting

Further detail on ’Specified items’ is provided in the ANZ Half Year 2016 consolidated Financial Report page 14.